2009) (“[E]quitable relief is not appropriate where an 

adequate remedy exists at law.”).  Plaintiffs can present their claims and defenses regarding the 

propriety of the seizure of their property in the two civil forfeiture matters pending in this 

district.4  See U.S. v. Approximately One Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand 

(1,784,000) Contraband Cigarettes, Case No. 12-05992 (W.D. Wash.); United States v. 

$249,640.12 in United States Currency, Case No. 15-5586BHS (W.D. Wash.).  Pending civil 

forfeiture cases provide an adequate remedy at law to challenge forfeitures, so the court should